## The City of Manokotak

City of Manokotak • P.O. Box 170 • Manokotak, AK 99628-0170 • Ph. 907 289 1027 • Fx. 907 289 1082

June 16<sup>th</sup>, 2008

Mr. Wassillie Tugatuk, Sr., President Manokotak Village Council P.O. Box 169 Nightmute, Alaska 99628

**RE: IRR Route Additions for 2008** 

Mr. Tugatuk, Sr. and The Manokotak Village Council:

The transportation routes identified in the attached *Attachment X*, shown in attached *Figure X* and listed in Manokotak Village Council's Resolution 08-06, for inclusion into the BIA IRR Inventory, are owned by the City of Manokotak.

The City of Manokotak acknowledges that the City will be responsible for maintenance of the listed routes and that these routes will be open to the public unless the route(s) meet the definition of 25 C.F.R. 170.120, 170.121 and 170.122 and requirements of 23 U.S.C. 116(a)(b).

The Honorable Mayor Ferdinand Sharp

The City of Manokotak

06/16/08

Date

Attachment X

Route Name (where applicable)	Route Designation	Route Number	Section Number(s)	Length	Ownership	Construction Need
First Street	Man06	1006	010	0.2	City of Manokotak	2
"	Man06	1006	020	0.1	City of Manokotak	4
Second Street	Man07	1007	010	0.7	City of Manokotak	2
Third Street	Man08	1008	010	0.3	City of Manokotak	2
Fourth Street	Man09	1009	010	0.3	City of Manokotak	2
Alder Street	Man10	1010	010	0.1	City of Manokotak	2
Birch Street	Man11	1011	010	0.1	City of Manokotak	2
"C" Street	Man12	1012	010	0.1	City of Manokotak	2
Front Street	Man13	1013	010	0.3	City of Manokotak	2
Salmon Street	Man14	1014	010	0.2	City of Manokotak	2
Tram Street	Man15	1015	010	0.1	City of Manokotak	2